## MEMORANDUM

**DATE:** January 28, 2020

RE: Change of Ownership/Change in Address: 25-62, 25-170 and 25-13873

On January 28, 2020 Mike Ferguson came in to file a Change in Address for water rights 25-62, 25-170 and 25-13873. During the review Mike mentioned that his wife's name was incorrect and needed to be corrected. Her name was put into our system as Corrie instead of Connie. A quick review of the ownership change filed in 2011 confirmed.

Further review of the ownership change completed on October 28, 2011 also showed that the water rights should have been updated to reflect the current owners as follows:

Mike Ferguson Connie Ferguson Jason Ferguson Lisa Ferguson

Originally the ownership change was updated to show Mike Ferguson and Corrie Ferguson only.

Our system has been updated to reflect the ownership as per the documentation submitted to our department on October 7, 2011 and Corrie Ferguson has been corrected to Connie Ferguson.